
R

1
2
3
4
5
6

X8

802
803
804
805
806 806

804

805
802
803

2
1

4
3
2
1

304
303
302

4
3
2
1

X3

X2

302304

X1

1
2
3
4
5
6

X4

401

403
404

406

404

406

2121

X2X6 X9X1

21 43

10
2A

10
4A

60
1

60
2

20
1

20
2B

501

201
MOTOR

MAGNUM 100SG
    SPOOL GUN
     (OPTIONAL)

EITHER

MAGNUM 175L
    PUSH GUN

WIRE FEED MOTOR

POWER CONTROL BOARD

LCD DISPLAY
T5

OUTPUT

OUTPUT

ON/OFF SWITCH
S1

CHOKE

MAIN
TRANSFORMER RECTIFIER

202A
202B

R B

301
104A

102A

1
2
6

11
15

501C
502A
506D
511B
515E

C
A
D
B
E

TIG FOOT PEDAL

X5

1
2

901
902

TX1

202A
502
602

4   3   2    1 

J1

601

SPOOL GUN SWITCH
(LOCATED ABOVE
WIRE DRIVE)

GND2

R
2
1

B
301
303

JF1

GNDF

F

704
703
702

4
3
2
1

X10

701

702704

B 2

1 701

703

JF2

24 VDC
TIG GAS

SOLENOID
(BOTTOM)

R

TOP FAN

24 VDC
MIG GAS

SOLENOID
(TOP)

BOTTOM FAN

TX2

797

CB1

N

L

25 AMP
RESETTABLEGND1

WHITE

BLACK

GREEN

TO GROUND PER 
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE

2/23

POWER MIG 215MP  WIRING DIAGRAM REV: A


